

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : NONE REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : RW5106
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
 SITE ABATEMENT - OXARC
 17Z019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 10 2017
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC 5713 S MOHAWK DRIVE 99206-8314	HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99214080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101074	SPOKANE WA 992249424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082	BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			40.00 %			12.00 %		140.00 %
			50,000.00	70,000.00	20,000.00	56,000.00	6,000.00	120,000.00	70,000.00	
GRADING										
2	MERCURY EXCAVATION INCL HAUL 705.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	717.0000	856.00 %	98.0000	30.67 %	110.0000	46.67 %	
			52,875.00	505,485.00	452,610.00	69,090.00	16,215.00	77,550.00	24,675.00	
3	CARBIDE LIME EXCAVATION INCL HAUL 21000.0000	C.Y.	26.0000	42.9400	65.15 %	68.6000	163.85 %	68.0000	161.54 %	
			546,000.00	901,740.00	355,740.00	1,440,600.00	894,600.00	1,428,000.00	882,000.00	
SURFACING										
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 170.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	75.0000	114.29 %	40.0000	14.29 %	60.0000	71.43 %	
			5,950.00	12,750.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	850.00	10,200.00	4,250.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
5	INLET PROTECTION 1.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	
			100.00	150.00	50.00	50.00	-50.00	75.00	-25.00	
6	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 250.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %	30.0000	100.00 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			3,750.00	6,250.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,750.00	4,000.00	250.00	
7	TIRE WASH 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	40,000.0000	1,233.33 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	11,000.0000	266.67 %	
			3,000.00	40,000.00	37,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	8,000.00	
8	STREET CLEANING 25.0000	HR	200.0000	60.0000	-70.00 %	190.0000	-5.00 %	180.0000	-10.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	4,750.00	-250.00	4,500.00	-500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : NONE REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : RW5106
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
 SITE ABATEMENT - OXARC
 17Z019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 10 2017
 AWARDED ON :
 ----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 5713 S MOHAWK DRIVE 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 99206-8314
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99214080 SPOKANE WA 992249424 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101074 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
9	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1625.0000	L.F.	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	2.2500	-55.00 %	
			8,125.00	14,625.00	6,500.00	4,875.00	-3,250.00	3,656.25	-4,468.75	
OTHER ITEMS										
10	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
11	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
12	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				86.67 %		-96.67 %		-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	2,800.00	1,300.00	50.00	-1,450.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
13	CONTOUR GRADING									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,300.00	2,300.00		2,300.00		2,300.00		
14	RETESTING									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,728.00	9,728.00		9,728.00		9,728.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$688,332.00</u>	<u>\$1,567,332.00</u>	127.70%	<u>\$1,606,747.00</u>	133.43%	<u>\$1,672,013.25</u>	142.91%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$688,332.00</u>	<u>\$1,567,332.00</u>	127.70%	<u>\$1,606,747.00</u>	133.43%	<u>\$1,672,013.25</u>	142.91%	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : NONE REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : RW5106
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
 SITE ABATEMENT - OXARC
 17Z019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 10 2017
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 705 COLORADO ST
 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	50,000.00	52,722.00	5.44 % 2,722.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
GRADING									
2	MERCURY EXCAVATION INCL HAUL 705.0000	C.Y.	52,875.00	76,140.00	44.00 % 23,265.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
3	CARBIDE LIME EXCAVATION INCL HAUL 21000.0000	C.Y.	546,000.00	1,907,850.00	249.42 % 1,361,850.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
SURFACING									
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 170.0000	C.Y.	5,950.00	20,570.00	245.71 % 14,620.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
5	INLET PROTECTION 1.0000	EACH	100.0000	213.0000	113.00 % 113.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
6	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 250.0000	S.Y.	3,750.00	5,500.00	46.67 % 1,750.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
7	TIRE WASH 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	12,018.0000	300.60 % 9,018.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
8	STREET CLEANING 25.0000	HR	5,000.00	5,800.00	16.00 % 800.00	0.00	-100.00 %		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/20/2017

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:40

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : NONE REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : RW5106
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
 SITE ABATEMENT - OXARC
 17Z019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 10 2017
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 705 COLORADO ST
 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
9	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	1625.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			8,125.00	6,500.00	-1,625.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
10	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
11	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
12	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,500.00	3,041.00	102.73 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
13	CONTOUR GRADING								
	CALC		2,300.00	2,300.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
14	RETESTING								
	CALC		9,728.00	9,728.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$688,332.00</u>	<u>\$2,102,386.00</u>	205.43%		\$0.00		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$688,332.00</u>	<u>\$2,102,386.00</u>	205.43%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		